Dirtbag



Brands

Dirtbag Brands policy: We sell only to legitimate **Powersports Businesses** with a physical location (licensed places of business, open to the public during normal business hours - serving the public in areas of Powersports Sales, Service, and/or Parts and Accessories). We will only process applications for legitimate storefronts that are in the Powersports Industry. We do not engage in retail sales and reserve the right to refuse any account.

Dealer Application requirements:

- □ Must have a legitimate storefront dedicated to Powersports Business
- □ Include valid/current Powersports References
- ☐ Have a dedicated business phone/fax line
- □ A minimum order may be required
- □ Have a Federal Tax ID Number *photocopy proof required*
- □ State Re-Sale License *photocopy required*
- □ Business License *photocopy required*
- □ Send current pictures of building with Store Sign *Required*

Freight: Dirtbag Brands will pay shipping on all normal qualified orders to your dealership within the continental 48 states, over \$100.00. Freight must be pre-paid or freight collect on shipments to Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico and other countries. We accept Visa, Mastercard, American Express and Discover. Dirtbag Brands will make every effort to ship the same day if orders are placed before 2:00 p.m. Mountain Time. Due to these conditions, orders cannot be changed or added to once it has been billed, a separate order would have to be placed. If the separate order is under the freight minimum, freight will be charged.

Merchandise Returns: Return Authorization (RA) required. To request an authorization number or for pre-approval on returns, please email with subject of, Returns, in the subject line, to info@dirtbagbrands.com. Returns for any reason other than "defective" will be subject to a restocking fee. All returns are subject to inspection for determination of credit. Items being returned must be in original shipping materials with the RA number on the outside of the package. Products returned without an RA will be held or refused and returned to the dealer. All RAs issued will have ONLY 30 days from the issue date to be returned before the RA is voided. After 30 days, it will be the dealer's responsibility to return items to be considered for credit whether the items are defective or not. All sales are final on discontinued and closeout items.

Restocking Fee: Dirtbag Brands will charge customers a \$25.00 restocking for every package which a customer calls and cancels that has already been pulled, scanned, and placed on a truck for delivery.

Damaged, Short and Over Shipments: Dirtbag Brands must be notified within 10 days of invoice and noted on paperwork if merchandise is damaged or short to insure proper credit.

Disclosure of Restrictions: Retailer is authorized to sell only in their store front and/or their own website, unless approved in writing by the Company (for example, but not limited to, no eBay, Walmart or Amazon sales without written approval).

Completion and submission of this application acknowledges you agree to maintain all products to be sold within the walls of your fixed establishment. You may list products on the company website at, MSRP ONLY, with the name that is on the submitted dealer application. ABSOLUTELY NO ONLINE LISTINGS OR SALES OF DIRTBAG BRANDS PRODUCTS ON ANY THIRD PARTY SITES, such as Amazon, Ebay, Walmart, or any other third party entity will be tolerated. Violation will result in no further order fulfillment or future fulfillment from Dirtbag Brands or any of its' subsidiaries.



Date	9		

Business Information					
Full Business Name:					
List all DBA's:					
Business Structure: ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ LLC ☐ Other					
Years in Business:					
Billing Address:					
City:	State:	Zip:			
Shipping Address (if different from billing) check if same					
City:	State:		Zip:		
Telephone:	Fax: ()				
Name of Principal Owner and Title:					
Parts Manager:		Phone:			
Parts Manager Email:					
Accounts Payable Contact:		Phone: ()		
Accounts Payable Email:					
Closed on Monday? Y or N		Delivery Appoi	ntment Required? Y or N		
I hereby confirm that all information contained within is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. By signing below, I also understand and agree to abide by no online sales other than our own company branded website at MSRP only.					
Signature of Principal or Authorized Manager:					
knowledge. By signing below, I also understand and agree to abide by no online sales other than our own company branded website at MSRP only.					



Authorization to Release Information: I/We hereby authorize our bank/suppliers to release any information necessary to assist us in establishing and account with Dirtbag Brands.

(requirement for all applicants)

Signature: _____ Date:_____

Signature

*Must be signed by owner(s) or Principal(s) of the business

Section 2

<u>Credit Card Signature:</u> denotes that orders have been authorized to be charged to the credit card on								
file for each purchase	2.							
Section 3	Credit Card A	uthorization						
All regular purchases, please reference the following card will be charged at the time of order.								
l,	, from, _	, (company),						
Authorize Dirtbag Brands, to use this credit card below. I also declare that I am the CARD HOLDER and understand all orders placed by myself, or my authorized agents, will be shipped after card has been charged the necessary amount.								
Visa □	Master Card □	Discover □	American Express □					
Card Number:	-	-	-					
Expiration Date:		CVV:						
Cardholder name:								
Cardholder Signature		Print Name						

Updated 5/1/2020 Dirtbag Brands Page 3

PLEASE EMAIL BACK TO INFO@DIRTBAGBRANDS.COM